RESOLUTION NO. 6073

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE "F-05-08, PUBLIC RECORDS REQUESTS POLICY" AND REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 5909.

WHEREAS, Oregon State Statutes require that a public records policy be in place; and

WHEREAS, Oregon State Statutes allow for reasonable fees calculated to reimburse local government costs for providing those records; and

WHEREAS, the Public Records Request Policy was adopted by the City Council as "Attachment A" to Resolution No. 5909 on June 9, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the verbiage in "Attachment A" is similar to the verbiage in F-05-08, Public Records Requests Policy and two like-documents are unnecessary and inefficient; and

WHEREAS, fees are listed on the back of the City of Albany Public Records Request Form; and

WHEREAS, staff will bring substantive revisions to the policy to the City Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the City of Albany City Council hereby adopts F-05-08, Public Records Request Policy; and

Also BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution No. 5909 is repealed.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 11th DAY OF JANUARY 2012.

ATTEST:

Mayor

G:\Mary\Resolutions & Ordinances\Public Records Requests Policy.2012.docx